payable to, the taxation authority is included with other receivables or payables in the Statement of Financial Position.

Cash flows are presented on a gross basis. The GST components of cash flows arising from investing or financing activities which are
recoverable from, or payable to the taxation authority, are presented as operating cash flows.

Diluted earnings per share

the after income tax effect of interest and other financing costs associated with dilutive potential ordinary shares; and

Basic earnings per share

Provision is made for the amount of any dividend declared, being appropriately authorised and no longer at the discretion of the entity, on
or before the end of the reporting period but not distributed at the end of the reporting period.

L1 Long Short Fund Limited

Dividends

the weighted average number of additional ordinary shares that would have been outstanding assuming the conversion of all dilutive
potential ordinary shares.

Rounding of amounts

17

DocuSign Envelope ID: A16D062E-6B3F-487F-9774-97B77D8EB0A5

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Notes to the Financial Statements
For the year ended 30 June 2020

(continued)

3. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

(a)

(i) Price risk (continued)

Sensitivity

2020 2019
$'000 $'000

Decrease 5% (41,957)   (23,557)
Increase 5% 41,957   23,557
Decrease 10% (83,915)   (47,113)
Increase 10% 83,915   47,113

(ii) Interest rate risk

Exposure

At 30 June 2020

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Cash and cash equivalents 559,312   -   -   559,312
Other receivables -   -   54,408   54,408
Other current assets -   -   344   344
Financial assets at fair value through profit or loss -   -   1,815,188   1,815,188
Receivable from Manager -   -   269   269

559,312   -   1,870,209   2,429,521

Financial liabilities
Broker advances (733,516)   -   -   (733,516)
Other payables -   -   (22,150)   (22,150)
Financial liabilities at fair value through profit or loss -   -   (616,408)   (616,408)

(733,516)   -   (638,558)   (1,372,074)

Net exposure to interest rate risk (174,204)   -   1,231,651   1,057,447

L1 Long Short Fund Limited

The Investment Strategy, investment process, investment guidelines and risk measurement tools used by the Investment Manager are
directed towards managing the risk that the Portfolio will fall in value whilst targeting an Absolute Return.

The portfolio is expected to be diversified across a broad range of sectors and industry groups, thereby reducing the risk that portfolio
returns will be dependent on the performance of an individual security, sector or industry.

The following table illustrates the effect on the Company's equity from possible changes in market risk that were reasonably possible based